

Possible changes to the UCF Faculty Constitution:

Pg. 6 – 3.3 Apportionment.

Formula – change number of senators from 60 to 70.

Formula to stay the same, however:

ADD the phrase: Eligible faculty from the Medical college is defined as the number of teaching and research faculty who are involved in the academic degree-granting programs and not involved in clinical practice.

In process

Pg. 9, 3.8.5.2 – change number from 12 to 14.

Pg. 11 – 3.10.3.1.1 Faculty Senate Steering Committee

Line 2 – delete the word, “twelve” senators apportioned from the colleges...

Change to 14 senators.

Pg. 12, 3.10.3.2.2.2

Lines 4 and 5: Change word “would” to “should” ?

Pg. 13, 3.10.4.1.1 – Undergraduate Policy and Curriculum Committee:

Line 13, change verb from “is” to “are”

Pg. 16, Personnel Committee

3.10.6.1 Membership, Change wording to:

Each college shall have at least one representative and the remaining members are unrestricted with regard to college affiliation. The vice president for Academic Affairs or his/her designee is an ex officio member.

Pg. 17, Budget and Administrative Procedures Committee

3.10.7.1 Membership, change:

Line 3 “...the library (nonvoting)...” Delete “nonvoting”

Line 8, change wording, with “college deans, and the vice president for Research.”

Pg. 18, Admissions and Standards Committee.

3.10.9.1 Membership

Line 2 and 3 – “...to bring the number up to ten.” Change to “...to bring the total membership to ten.”

Pg. 26, University Athletics Committee

ADD, 3.10.18.2.? Add the phrase as is found in 3.10.19.2.4, “To comply with the relevant provisions of sections 3.10.1 and 3.10.2 of the Faculty Constitution.”

Pg. 27, University Promotion and Tenure Committee.

ADD, 3.10.20.2.?? – Add the phrase “To comply with the relevant provisions of sections 3.10.1 and 3.10.2 of the Faculty Constitution.”

Pg. 28, Change name of the Common Undergraduate Program Requirements Oversight Committee to “Undergraduate Common Program Oversight Committee.”
Also change other references in this section where name appears.

3.10.22.1 Membership

Line 6 Change “Only tenured and tenure-earning faculty members are eligible to serve on...” to “Tenured, tenure-earning faculty and instructors are eligible to serve...”

3.10.22.2.1 change wording “to monitor that students fulfill common undergraduate...” to ?? [wording is awkward.]

Other changes? Please advise, cook@mail.ucf.edu